
5th April Saturday 12pm Boys U12s Home Southbourne Won 6-0

12th April Saturday 1pm Mixed 2 Home Sandleheath Won 3-1

13th April Sunday 1pm Mens Aegon Home Shaftesbury Won 5-1

24th April Thursday 6.30pm Ladies 2 Away East Dorset 2 draw 2-2

26th April Saturday 1pm Mixed 1 Home Milford 2 Won 4-0

27th April Sunday 12.30pm Boys U12s Home Weymouth Won 6-0

27th April Sunday 1pm Mens Aegon Away Swanage Lost 4-2

27th April Sunday 4pm Mixed 9U Home Sherbone Won 6-4

1st May Thursday 11am Mens O60s Home Sherborne rain

1st May Thursday Yeovil & DistrictAway Weymouth Won 7-5

4th May Sunday 1pm Boys U16s Home Victoria Avenue Lost 6-0

6th May Tuesday 6.30pm Yeovil & DistrictHome North Cadbury Won 10-0

10th May Saturday 11am Mixed 9U Home Shaftesbury w/o

10th May Saturday 4pm Mixed 10U Home Virgin Active Lost 4-2

11th May Sunday 11am Mens 1 Away Milford Won 2-2

11th May Sunday 12pm Ladies 1 Home Victoria Avenue w/o

11th May Sunday 3pm Boys 12U Home Victoria Avenue Won 5-1

13th May Tuesday 6.30pm Yeovil & DistrictHome Bridport (friendly)

14th May Wednesday 7pm Mens 2 Away Virgin Active Lost 4-0

17th May Saturday 4pm Mixed 10U Home Yarrells Won 5-1

18th May Sunday 12pm Mens Aegon Away Winton Won 5-1

18th May Sunday 3pm Boys 14U Home Victoria Avenue Lost 5-1

20th May Tuesday 6.30pm Mens 1 Home Virgin Active w/o

21st May Wednesday Yeovil & DistrictAway Tintinhull Lost 8-2

22nd May Thursday 11am Mens O60s Away Milford Lost 2-2

25th May Sunday 1pm Mens Vets Home Hale Gardens w/o

25th May Sunday 4pm Girls 16U Home Wimborne Lost 3-0

27th May Tuesday 6.30pm Ladies 1 Away Milford Lost 2-2

27th May Tuesday 6.30pm Yeovil & DistrictHome Martock Lost 7-4

29th May Thursday 6.30pm Mixed 2 Away East Dorset 3 Won 2-2

31st May Saturday 11am Ladies 1 Away Southbourne Lost 3-1

31st May Saturday 1pm Mens 2 Home Hale Gardens 1 Lost 2-2

31st May Saturday 4pm Boys U14s Home Sherborne Won 6-0

1st June Sunday 1pm Mens Aegon Home Wimborne Won 4-2

1st June Sunday 4pm Girls U16s Home Victoria Avenue w/o

3rd June Tuesday 6.30pm Mixed 1 Home East Dorset 2 Won 4-0

4th June Wednesday 6.30pm Mixed 2 Away Corfe Mullen 1 Lost 3-1

7th June Saturday 4pm Mixed 10U Home Victoria Avenue Lost 5-1

8th June Sunday 11am Mens 2 Away Milford 2 Lost 4-0

8th June Sunday 12pm Mens Aegon Home Christchurch Won 5-1

8th June Sunday 4pm Girls U12s Home Victoria Avenue Won 3-0

8th June Sunday 5pm Ladies 1 Away Virgin Active 1 Lost 4-0

10th June Tuesday 6.30pm Yeovil & DistrictHome South Petherton Won

11th June Wednesday 6.30pm Mens O60s Away Bournemouth Gardens w/o

14th June Saturday 1pm Mixed 2 Home Southbourne 3 Lost 2-2

14th June Saturday 4pm Boys U16s Home Ferndown Lost 4-2

15th June Sunday 1pm Mixed 1 Home Victoria Avenue 2 w/o

17th June Tuesday 6.30pm Yeovil & DistrictHome Weymouth Lost

17th June Tuesday 6.30pm Mens 1 Away West Hants Won 2-2

19th June Thursday 11am Mens O60s Home Hale Gardens Won 2-2
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21st June Saturday 1pm Mens Vets Home Milford Lost 2-2

22nd June Sunday 1pm Ladies 2 Home Hale Gardens 1 w/o

25th June Wednesday Yeovil & DistrictAway North Cadbury

28th June Saturday 11am Mens 2 Away David Lloyd 3 Won 4-0

29th June Sunday 1pm Mens 1 Home David Lloyd 1 Won 3-1

29th June Sunday 5pm Mixed 2 Away Virgin Active 1 Lost 4-0

1st July Tuesday 6.30pm Ladies 1 Home West Hants 1 Lost 3-1

8th July Tuesday 6.30pm Yeovil & DistrictHome Tintinhull Won 3-1

8th July Tuesday 6.30pm Ladies 2 Away West Hants 2 Lost 4-0

10th July Thursday 11am Mens O60s Away East Dorset w/o given

12th July Saturday 11am Mixed 1 Away Southbourne 2 Lost 2-2

12th July Saturday 1pm Mens 2 Home Winton w/o

15th July Tuesday 6.30pm Mixed 1 Home St Leonards 1

16th July Wednesday Yeovil & DistrictAway Martock

19th July Saturday 1pm Mixed 2 Home David Lloyd 2

20th July Sunday 1pm Ladies 2 Home St Leonards 1

20th July Sunday 1pm Mens 2 Away Southbourne 3

24th July Thursday 11am Mens O60s Home West Hants

26th July Saturday 10.30am Mens Vets Away Victoria Avenue

26th July Saturday 3.30pm Ladies 2 Away Christchurch

27th July Sunday 1pm Mens 1 Away Southbourne

29th July Tuesday 7pm Mens 2 Home St Sebastian 1

30th July Wednesday Yeovil & DistrictAway South Petherton

2nd August Saturday 1pm Mens Vets Home Winton

3rd August Sunday 12pm Mens 1 Away Victoria Avenue

10th August Sunday 10.30am Mixed 1 Away Hale Gardens 1

10th August Saturday 1pm Ladies 2 Home Milford 2

12th August Tuesday 6.30pm Ladies 1 Away East Dorset 1

16th August Saturday 1pm Mixed 2 Home Swanage 1

17th August Sunday 1pm Mens Vets Away Mudeford Wood

17th August Sunday 1pm Mixed 1 Away Winton

17th August Sunday 1pm Ladies 2 Home Southbourne 2

26th August Tuesday 6.30pm Ladies 1 Home David Lloyd


